11	1.00	_								
* .)+ 00				Docket: 91442MGB			
Form PTO 159 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93) (Interpreted	01-20-2006			3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → t						t t	+	~ " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		
1. Name of conveying party(ies). CREO INC.		95). 1(TANCE OF	
2. Name	e and address of rece	iving party(ies	s):						(a)	
Name:	KODAK GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS CANADA Prov:						NOVA SCOTIA	CTY.	CANADA	
O. Notin		A - a i - m - m -			Othan		different of Association			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment X Other: Certificate of Amalgamation										
	cution Date: October 1, 2005									
If this	cation number(s) or particular document is being filed tog Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated	jether with a new	` ′	0/671, n, the e		date	of the application is the s	same as the exec	ution	
	e and address of party		responde	ence o	concer	nina d	document should be	mailed:		
Name	•		Addr			-	an Kodak Company		Staff	
City: Rochester			State: New Yo							
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:										
7. Total	fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$40	Enc	losec		X	Authorized to be ch	arged to depo	osit account	
Deposit account number: 05-0225 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)										
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
To t	ement and signature. he best of my knowled he copy of the original		f, the fore	going	g inforn	natior	n is true and correct	and any attac	ched copy is	
	Mont E Bood		١	111	n		Man)	Januarv	13, 2006	
Mary E. Read Name of Person Signing			Signature Date							
19/2005 DE		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2								
		1								

PATENT REEL: 017469 FRAME: 0446



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3106673

I hereby certify that

3101446 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

CREO INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

KODAK GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS CANADA COMPANY

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Karen Richard

October 1, 2005

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamat on

PATENT REEL: 017469 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 01/17/2006